## Broome grad Thomas Mastro joins SUNY Board of Trustees

May 27, 2015

SUNY Broome graduate Thomas D. Mastro was sworn in Wednesday, May 27, as a member of the SUNY Board of Trustees.

Now a junior at Binghamton University, Mastro was recently elected president of the SUNY Student Assembly by his peers. SUNY Chancellor Nancy L. Zimpher participated in the Albany swearing-in ceremony.

After spending a year at Onondaga Community College, Mastro transferred to SUNY Broome in 2012 and majored in Liberal Arts. While at SUNY Broome, he served as Student Assembly president and Faculty Student Association vice president, and was active with the Student Ambassador Program and the campus' Shared Governance.

At Binghamton University, Mastro is majoring in Human Development. After completing his degree, he plans to apply for BU's dual master's program in Public Administration and Student Affairs Administration, with the goal of working in student affairs at the college level.



Tom Mastro is sworn in as a member of the SUNY Board of Trustees as SUNY Chancellor Nancy Zimpher looks on.



Tom Mastro

Filed Under: Focus on Accomplishments

© 2022 · SUNY Broome

The Focus: SUNY Broome's Faculty & Staff Newsletter